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Proposal to Name IITs After Great Leaders 

 

1152. SHRI MARGANI BHARAT: 

 

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state: 
 

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to name Indian Institute of 

 Technologies (IITs) after great leaders of the States wherein they are 

 situated; 
 

(b)  if so, the details thereof; 
 

(c) whether the Government is considering IIT Tirupati as Dr. YSR IIT, 

 Tirupati; and 
 

(d)  if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor? 
 
 

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION 
 

(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR) 

 
 

(a) : Government has no proposal for amending the names of the Indian 

Institutes of Technologies (IITs) after great leaders of the States wherein they 

are situated. 

 

(b) to (d) :  Does not arise. 
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